Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2000 No. 1091

The Income-related Benefits (Subsidy
to Authorities) Amendment Order 2000

Amended thresholds for subsidy on rent allowances

12. Part V of Schedule 4 to the principal Order shall be amended as follows—

(a) for the references in column (1) to, and amounts stated in column (2) in respect
of, Cumbria, Leicestershire, Midlands (West), Northamptonshire, Staffordshire and
Warwickshire there shall be substituted, in the appropriate places within the Part, the
following references and amounts—

“Cumbria 60.82
Leicestershire 64.92
Midlands (West) 83.89
Northamptonshire 68.46
Staffordshire 86.59
Warwickshire 83.517;

(b) for the references in column (1) to, and amounts stated in column (2) in respect of, rent
registration areas in Scotland, there shall be substituted the following references and

amounts—

“Aberdeen 116.83
Aberdeenshire 116.83
Angus 116.83
Argyll and Bute 103.93
Clackmannanshire 150.40
Combhairle Nan Eilean Sair 146.28
Dumftries and Galloway 103.93
Dundee 116.83
East Ayrshire 103.93
East Dunbartonshire 112.91
East Lothian 132.78
East Renfrewshire 137.58

Edinburgh, City of 132.78



Document Generated: 2024-06-24

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Falkirk

Fife

Glasgow
Highland
Inverclyde
Midlothian
Moray

North Ayrshire
North Lanarkshire
Orkney

Perth and Kinross
Scottish Borders
Shetland

Stirling

West Dunbartonshire

West Lothian

103.93
116.83
103.93
100.28
103.93
132.78
116.83
103.93
103.93
116.83
124.08
132.78
116.83
103.93
103.93
132.78”.




