## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2000 No. 1091

## The Income-related Benefits (Subsidy to Authorities) Amendment Order 2000

## Amended thresholds for subsidy on rent allowances

- 12. Part V of Schedule 4 to the principal Order shall be amended as follows—
  - (a) for the references in column (1) to, and amounts stated in column (2) in respect of, Cumbria, Leicestershire, Midlands (West), Northamptonshire, Staffordshire and Warwickshire there shall be substituted, in the appropriate places within the Part, the following references and amounts—

"Cumbria	60.82
Leicestershire	64.92
Midlands (West)	83.89
Northamptonshire	68.46
Staffordshire	86.59
Warwickshire	83.51";

(b) for the references in column (1) to, and amounts stated in column (2) in respect of, rent registration areas in Scotland, there shall be substituted the following references and amounts—

"Aberdeen	116.83
Aberdeenshire	116.83
Angus	116.83
Argyll and Bute	103.93
Clackmannanshire	150.40
Comhairle Nan Eilean Sair	146.28
Dumfries and Galloway	103.93
Dundee	116.83
East Ayrshire	103.93
East Dunbartonshire	112.91
East Lothian	132.78
East Renfrewshire	137.58
Edinburgh, City of	132.78

Falkirk	103.93
Fife	116.83
Glasgow	103.93
Highland	100.28
Inverclyde	103.93
Midlothian	132.78
Moray	116.83
North Ayrshire	103.93
North Lanarkshire	103.93
Orkney	116.83
Perth and Kinross	124.08
Scottish Borders	132.78
Shetland	116.83
Stirling	103.93
West Dunbartonshire	103.93
West Lothian	132.78".